LX1675 EVAL KIT USER GUIDE
Microsemi
Integrated Products
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 1Copyright © 2002
Rev. 1.0a, 2006-02-24
LX1675 STANDARD EVALUATION KIT
USER GUIDE

7 Test Point, 5015 Mini Surface Mount KEYSTONE 5015
TP5, TP7, TP8, TP10,
TP37, TP38, TP44,
TP45-TP47
10
8 Terminal, Vector K31 Inboard Pin VECTOR ELECT. K31C/M  TP6, TP9, TP15, TP16,
TP20-TP23, TP26, TP29 10
9 Test Point, 5016 Compact Surface Mount KEYSTONE 5016  TP54 – TP57 4
10 Header, 3 Position, Vertical Mount, .100 3M 929647-02-36-I  JB1, JB2 2
11 PCB, LXE1675-Standard X1 MICROSEMI SGE2863 X2  PCB 1
12 No Stuff   CR4 1
C A P A C I T O R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Description Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R PANASONIC ECJ-1VB1C104K 0603 C1, C6, C13, C23 4
2 Capacitor, 470µF, 16V FC Series Aluminum
Electrolytic PANASONIC EEU-FC1C471 10x16mm C30 1
3 Capacitor, Ceramic, 10µF, 25V, 20%, X5R PANASONIC ECJ-4YB1E106M 1210 C2, C7, C11 3
4 Capacitor, 330µF, 6.3V FM Series Aluminum
Electrolytic PANASONIC EEU-FM0J331 6x11.2mm C4, C12, C21, C8 4
5 Capacitor, Ceramic, 10µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R PANASONIC ECJ-DV50J106M 1206 C31, C35, C36 3
6 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1µF, 25V, 10% PANASONIC ECJ-2FB1E105K 0805 C3 1
7 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1µF, 6.3V, 10% PANASONIC ECJ-1VB0J105K 0603 C9, C32, C33 3
8 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.22µF, 10V, 10%, X5R PANASONIC ECJ-1VB1A224K 0603 C14 1
9 Capacitor, Ceramic, .0015µF, 50V, X7R PANASONIC ECJ-1VB1H152K 0603 C16, C17, C20,
C22, C24, C25 6
10 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.33µF, 10V, X7R PANASONIC ECJ-1VB1A334K 0603 C18, C28 2
11 Capacitor, Ceramic, 470pF, 50V, NPO PANASONIC ECJ-1VC1H471J 0603 C29 1
12 No Stuff   C15, C19, C26, C34 4
R E S IS TO R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Description Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Resistor, 3.57K, 1/16W PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF3571V 0603 R1 1
2 Resistor, 1.69K, 1/16W PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1691V 0603 R2 1
3 Resistor, 1.18K, 1/16W PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1181V 0603 R3, R23 2
4 Resistor, 0 Ohm Jumper PANASONIC ERJ-3GET0R00V  R24 1
5 Resistor, 100K 1/16W PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1003V 0603 R5, R6, R15 3
6 Resistor, 66.5K, 1/16W PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF6652V 0603 R7, R11, R16 3
7 Resistor, 12.4K, 1/16W PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1242V 0603 R9 1
8 Resistor, 29.4K, 1/16W PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF2942V 0603 R10, R12, R18 3
9 Resistor, 21K, 1/16W PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF2102V 0603 R13 1
10 Resistor, 133K, 1/16W PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1333V 0603 R17 1
11 Resistor, 20 Ohm, 1/16W PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF20R0V 0603 R19, R20, R21, R22 4
12 Resistor, 2.2M Ohm, 1/16W1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF2204V 0603 R25, R26, R27, R28 4
13 No Stuff   R3, R23 2
1 R25 – R28 Soldered on top of C14, C18, C23, C28